



East Buildtech Limited

(Formerly known as Chokhani Business Limited)

Regd. Office :
'CHOKHANI HOUSE'
D-3/2 Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-II,
New Delhi -110020 (INDIA)
Tel. : +91-11-26389150, 26384122
Fax. : +91-11-41615273
E-mail : contact@chokhani.in
CIN : L74999DL1984PLC018610

Dated: 15th February, 2025

To,
BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department,
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

BSE SCRIP CODE: 507917

SUB: SUBMISSION OF COPY OF NEWSPAPER PUBLICATIONS OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024 UNDER REGULATION 30 AND 47 OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

Please find enclosed herewith the copy of Newspaper Publications of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and Nine Month ended 31st December, 2024 in compliance of Regulation 30 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The aforesaid financial results have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 14th February, 2025.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,

For East Buildtech Limited

Sanjiv Kumar Tiwari
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
and Chief Financial Officer
M.No.-FCS7150

Encl: As above



Think Positive on Industrial Surplus

Sell Industrial Surplus & Products

*(T&C apply)

EAST BUILDTECH LIMITED

CIN: L74999DL1984PLC018610

Regd Office : D-3/2, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-II, New Delhi-110020,
Ph. 011-47105100 Email: contact@ebl.co.in, Website: www.ebl.co.in

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine Months ended 31st December, 2024

Rs. In Lakhs

S. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended			For the Nine Months ended		For the Year ended
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	3.76	51.66	13.97	100.67	21.37	35.09
2	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional and tax	(11.75)	38.22	4.70	60.82	(5.36)	0.33
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(12.98)	35.20	3.48	47.64	(3.97)	0.24
4	Total comprehensive income	(12.98)	35.20	3.48	47.64	(3.97)	0.24
5	Equity share capital	190.76	190.76	190.76	190.76	190.76	190.76
6	Earnings per share(EPS)(after extraordinary items)(Of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised)						
	a) Basic	0.69	1.88	0.19	2.54	(0.21)	0.23
	b) Diluted	0.69	1.88	0.19	2.54	(0.21)	0.23

NOTES

1. Statement of Segment wise revenue, results and capital employed for the Quarter & Nine months ended 31st December, 2024

Rupees in Lakhs

S. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended			For the Nine Months ended		YEAR ENDED
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
1.	Segment Revenue						
	(a) Segment -A(Real Estate/Constn)	3.63	3.63	3.65	10.90	10.93	14.56
	(b) Segment -B(Consultancy)	0.01	48.03	10.18	89.63	10.18	20.18
	(c) Segment -C(Trading)						
	(c) Unallocated	0.12	-	0.14	0.14	0.26	0.35
	Total	3.76	51.66	13.97	100.67	21.37	35.09
	Less: i) Inter Segment Revenue	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Net Sales/Income from Operation	3.76	51.66	13.97	100.67	21.37	35.09
2.	Segment Results (Profit (+)/Loss(-) before tax and interest from each segment						
	(a) Segment -A(Real Estate/Constn)	(0.77)	(1.06)	(1.06)	(2.40)	(2.94)	(3.84)
	(b) Segment -B(Consultancy)	(6.00)	44.81	10.18	80.41	10.18	20.18
	(c) Segment -C(Trading)				(1.66)		
	(D) Unallocated	(4.82)	(4.65)	(2.69)	(12.73)	(7.45)	(9.16)
	Total	(11.59)	39.10	6.43	63.62	(0.21)	7.18
	Less: i) Interest	0.17	0.88	1.72	2.80	5.15	6.85
	ii) Other Un-allocated Expenditure net off	-	-	-	-	-	-
	iii) Un-allocated income	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Profit Before Tax	(11.76)	38.22	4.71	60.82	(5.36)	0.33
3.	Capital Employed(Segment Assets-Segment Liabilities)						
	(a) Segment -A(Real Estate/Constn)	672.25	669.63	663.53	672.25	663.53	665.19
	(b) Segment -B(Consultancy)	5.74	6.65	(0.14)	5.74	(0.14)	1.51
	(c) Segment -C(Trading)			3.39		3.39	1.49
	(D) Unallocated	10.46	25.17	(30.18)	10.46	(30.18)	(27.39)
	Total	688.45	701.45	636.60	688.45	636.60	640.80

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14-02-2025. The same have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors who have issued an unqualified opinion thereon after segment result.
- The Limited Review as required under regulation 33 of the SEBI has been completed by Statutory Auditors.
- Figures for Previous year / period have been re-grouped and re-arranged wherever necessary.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (as amended) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013. The statutory auditors of the company have carried out the limited review of the results in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements), Regulations, 2015.

For: East Buildtech Limited

Sd/-
Madhusudan Chokhani
(Managing Director)
[DIN:00307234]

Place: New Delhi
Date: 14.02.2025

CIN No: L63090DL1987PL
Regd. Office : Plot No. 63-A/8, Rama Road Industrial Area
Email: corporate@roadwaysindia.com, website: www.roadwaysindia.com
Tel.: 011-47192065, Fax: 011-25811111

UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR

Particulars	Quarter Ended		
	31-Dec-24 Unaudited	30-Sep-24 Unaudited	30-Jun-24 Unaudited
1 Total income from operations (net)	1355.46	1416.77	161.76
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax Exceptional and Extra Ordinary Items)	(29.91)	48.73	
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extra-ordinary items)	(29.91)	48.73	
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extra-ordinary items)	(22.63)	36.23	
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))			
6 Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	352.02	352.02	
7 Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year			
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised)			
a) Basic & Diluted before extra ordinary items	(0.64)	1.03	
b) Basic & Diluted after extra ordinary items	(0.64)	1.03	

Notes:-

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financials under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures) full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the website www.roadwaysindia.com and www.msai.in and on Company's website: www.roadwaysindia.com
- The above result was reviewed by the Audit Committee and was approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14.02.2025. The Statutory Auditors have limited review of the financial results.

Date: 14.02.2025
Place : New Delhi

NEELKANTH ROCK-MINER

CIN NO. L14219RJ1988PLCO

REGISTERED OFFICE: FLAT NO. 606, SCHEME

KHASRA NO. 175/74, PLOT NO. 15/16 JODHPUR

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL

QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 Month Ended
		31.12.2024 Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	0.00
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	-3.87
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	-3.87
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	-3.87
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-3.87
6	Equity Share Capital	504.37
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	
8	Earnings Per Share (face value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic; 2. Diluted:	-0.08

Note: 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financials under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures) full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website www.roadwaysindia.com.

BY ORDER OF NEELKANTH ROCK-MINER

Place : JODHPUR
Date : February 14, 2025

WORLDWIDE ALUMINIUM LIMITED

CIN: L70109DL1990PLC338798

Registered & Corporate Office: 602 Rohit House, 3 Tolstoy Marg Connaught Place, New Delhi Central Delhi DL 110001 IN
Office Email: legalteam.worldwide@gmail.com Website: www.wwal.in

Statement of Audited Results of Worldwide Aluminium Limited for the quarter ended December 31, 2024 prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS)

(In Lakhs except for EPS)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Month Ended	Nine Month Ended	Year Ended
	31st December 2024	31st December 2023	30th September 2024	31st December 2024	31st December 2023	31st March 2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Income						
Revenue from Operations	1,517.01	-	1,017.71	2,967.38	-	701.76
Other Income	52.44	-	37.78	106.89	-	-
Total Income (A)	1,569.45	-	1,055.49	3,074.27	-	701.76
Expenses						
Purchases of Stock-in-Trade	1,558.09	-	1,060.90	3,044.06	-	653.11
Employee Benefits Expense	5.95	7.00	5.52	17.49	28.57	35.61

Globe
GLOBE INTERNATIONAL CARRIERS LTD.
CIN: L60232RJ2010PLCO

Registered Office: 301 - 306, Pragati Centre, Station Road, Near Mayank Trade Centre, Station Road, Jodhpur
Email ID - cs@gicl.co; Contact No. 0141-2361799

NOTICE OF POSTAL

The Members of Globe International Carriers Ltd. ("the Company") pursuant to the provisions of Section 108 and 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 (Management and Administration) and the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") and Secretarial

